FORM 2			
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF			
A GRANT			
Rule 33			
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA			
PROBATE REGISTRY			
In the matter of the Estate of:	MYRA VALERIE KEEP		
Date of death:	20/06/2024		
Last known residential address of deceased:	Mt St Vincent Home, West Ulverstone in Tasmania		
Address in Will:	26 Lockett Street, Wynyard in Tasmania		
Date of Will:	15/10/1997		
Executor named in Will:	Instituted: KEVIN JOHN KEEP Substituted: DEBORAH MYRA GABY		
Full name of applicant:	DEBORAH MYRA GABY		
Address of applicant:	23 East Glen, Port Sorell in Tasmania 7307		
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Daughter		
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Dobson Mitchell Allport incorporating Doolan and Brothers		
Address for service:	First Floor, 31 Stewart Street, Devonport in Tasmania 7310		

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 15/10/1997;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Estate of:	Myra Valerie Keep		
Applicant/Firm name:	Dobson Mitchell Allport incorporating	Tel:	03 6424 7588
	Doolan and Brothers		
Address:	PO Box 881	Email:	vicki.jones@doma.com.au
	Devonport Tas 7310	Practitioner:	VM Jones 24002029